

Marsh Ltd
Castlemead
13<sup>th</sup> Floor
Lower Castle Street
Bristol
BS1 3AG
Tel: 0345 872 5060
www.marsh.com

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN,

# Confirmation of Insurance - Snowsport Scotland Ltd

We act as Insurance Brokers for the above named client and have arranged insurance(s) on their behalf as detailed below:

Insured Snowsport Scotland Ltd

Additional Insureds Affiliated Members/ Individuals of Snowsport Scotland

Affiliated Coaches of Snowsport Scotland Affiliated Leaders of Snowsport Scotland

Please Note: Cover is operative for all affiliated Snowsport Scotland constituents on the basis you hold a live and valid membership with Snowsport Scotland and that all master insurance programmes have been renewed by Snowsport Scotland.

## **Public Liability**

Insurer Sportscover Europe Ltd on behalf of Certain Underwriters at Lloyds

Policy Number PLON99/0082146

**Cover Period** 5<sup>th</sup> September 2024 – 4<sup>th</sup> September 2025 (both days inclusive)

Indemnity Limit £10,000,000

Limit Applies To Any one occurrence, but limited to £10,000,000 in the aggregate in respect of products

liability

## **Professional Indemnity**

Insurer Sportscover Europe Ltd on behalf of Certain Underwriters at Lloyds

Policy Number PLON99/0082146

**Cover Period** 5<sup>th</sup> September 2024 – 4<sup>th</sup> September 2025 (both days inclusive)

Indemnity Limit £10,000,000

Limit Applies To Any one claim and in the aggregate

Please note that all cover is subject to the policy terms, conditions and exclusions.



### Claims:

In the event of an accident or any circumstance likely to give rise to a claim you must notify Marsh Sport immediately. You should report incidents that may potentially form part of policy cover regardless of whether you think you are liable.

#### Circumstances include:

 A fatal accident / injury requiring referral to hospital, either immediately or at a later time / allegations of Libel and Slander / Allegations of professional negligence or faulty advice/ any investigation under child protection / Club disputes involving disciplinary action.

This letter is issued as a matter of information only and confers no right upon you other than those provided by the policy. This letter does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies described herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this letter may be issued or pertain, the insurance afforded by the policy (policies) described herein is subject to all terms, conditions, limitations, exclusions and cancellation provisions and may also be subject to warranties. Limits shown may have been reduced by paid claims.

We express no view and assume no liability with respect to the solvency or future ability to pay of any of the insurance companies which have issued the insurance(s).

We assume no obligation to advise yourselves of any developments regarding the insurance(s) subsequent to the date hereof. This letter is given on the condition that you forever waive any liability against us based upon the placement of the insurance(s) and/or the statements made herein with the exception only of wilful default, recklessness or fraud.

This letter may not be reproduced by you or used for any other purpose without our prior written consent.

This letter shall be governed by and shall be construed in accordance with English law.

Yours faithfully

Marsh Sport, Castlemead, 13<sup>th</sup> Floor, Lower Castle Street, Bristol, BS1 3AG t: 0345 872 5060 | e: marshsport@marsh.com | w: www.marshsport.co.uk